aMing, CAO Policy 4.5

"&
** ST. TAMMANY PARISH GOVERNMENT Page 1 of 3
%’ \

Construction Contract Change Order Form

Project Information
Project Manager Department Date
Truman D. "Trip" Sharp, il Public Works / Engineeri 7/10/17
Project Name PMO Project Number
STAC Phase 3 Drainage Detention Pond / NATC Pad 2011EN0008
Purchase Order Number Work Order Number
S110573 N/A
Contracting Company/Vendor Funding Account Number(s)
Stranco LLC 403-15-57011/ 403-15-56800
Location/Council District(s) Change Order Number
LA 434 Dist 11 01
AUG 0 3 2017 J
Tabulation Information Q‘g’—;
Original PO / Contract Amount $913,360.00
Previous Change Order Total ya)
Sub-Total $ 913,360.00
This Change Order Amount* $0.00 RE l Al hu-\:‘
Revised PO / Contract Total $913,360.00 '
*See page 3 for additional information and approvals for amounts exceeding 10% or $150,000

Request

It is hereby mutually agreed that when this change order has been signed by the contracting parties, the
Jollowing described changes in the work required by the contract shall be executed by the contractor
without changing the terms of the contact except os herein stipulated and agreed,

Project Manager/Engineer’s description and explanation of proposed revision:

-This change order is to add rain days from the months of November 2016 through
June 2017, to the contract time. Weather and Working day reports are attached.
We are also adding forty-five (45) days to the contract to compensate the contractor
for time lost while processing the wet soil used for the building pad. As per the
contract, the contractor was to use soil excavated from the adjacent pond for the
construction of the building pad. Due to the high water table, the excavated material
was wet and required an average of five (5) days per lift (9 lifts total) to reach
optimum moisture, which is necessary to obtain the required densities.




CAO Policy 45

Page 2 of 3
The proposed revision will necessitate the following changes in quantities (if applicable):
ITEM # UNIT REVISED
ITEM UNIT PRICE ORIGINAL
QUANTITY AMOUNT QUANTITY AMOUNT
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $ 0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $ 0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $ 0.00
$0.00 $ 0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$ 0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
VER RUN or
ADDITIONAL DAYS: OUNDER RUN
199 AMOUNT OF: $ 0.00 To1AL  [$ 0.00 TOTAL k$ 0.00

LG
@:) Construction Contract Change Order Form




CAO Policy 4.5

Page 3 of 3
Date PMO Project Number  This Change Order Amount Revised Total
7M0oM7 2011ENOOO8 $0.00 $913,360.00
Change Order Accepted and A

roved B
Contractor or ffgmentahve s Name (please print)

[imothy /M oawn

8-3.20(7
Contractor or Repre ntative’s ign{zture Date
STP Approvals for Change Orders
Project er -~ ote
. 5/57>
STP Department ctor Date
W K\,Qmpgm 3/3/,}

Legal Department Date
Administration Date

Q Construction Contract Change Order Form



STH 'CJ

Weather and Working Days Report
PROJECT #: 2011EN0008

PROJECT NAME: STAC Phase 3

For Period Bezinning NW / 020“' and Ending NbU 30 c:“ L

i / , WE 8 e -

o o

3

o

g - |
iSRSt
g . : g_
I 9 o o » 5

i Y775 AS}“
/] T T
_%___ . ) o

/7 |\ g
Vi 4 - R -
/9 - o I
| Jo | ;
Y A _ _
=P S N _ o
_ 23 o B
2y - B
| 2S5 | o _
74 | o I
B — e ——

Contractor’s Representative




sTAe

Weather and Working Days Report
PROJECT #: 2011EN0008
PROJECT NAME: STAC Phase 3

For Period Beginning _ﬁen, / 20/ and Ending Be.. 31/ Aol

De: Dats Charze/No Charge Reason
—_—t M

) B B¢ S
s




Weather and Working Days Report
Project No 2011EN000S

STAC Phase 3
For Period Be@_ﬁ&ﬂ / and EndingM 7
Day Date Charge/No Charge Reason |
[ ] : 77
: T 3
W 5
| 9 K2
-3 o 7
z %i 7y
7 u EA
g 7P 40
y7za A
)74 Ko 4/
5 S —
/ ‘ .
4 UL 14 @
/S L) A 15
V74
t7
/2 .
27 Loein 70
20 72 +7
2/ : 49
22 Ko 41
A3 50
3 —
h g }
26 Wit 57
| A7
2P
‘25 V'S 4
7 forr—
2; / [U_,b‘ g ¥



Ol Thase 2

Weather and Working Days Report
Project No 2011EN000S
STAC Phase 3

For Period Beginnin f and Ending ég ojg
Day Da= Charge/NoCharge | Reason
7 1
2 . o
3 1
&
wa
7 K 5¢
'3 4 < 2
/0 ﬁ 59
// 4 (0
_/g L AJ é /
/3 - .
4" tf
/b N .
24 o 63
27 5. (4
20 .. f Z’
A2/ 4
5 i
23 U2
2 A 69X
24 S 20
2L YW A 71
27 (o, 74
& AN i

Contractor's Representanye Dae;



Weather and Working Days Report
Project No 2011EN00OS

STAC Phase 3
= For Period Beginping fﬂ &'&gé / and Ending Zu Gt 3/
Dry Date Charpe/No Charge Reason
22 N ' 75
; | Ak 7
ya : _
47 s 77
A Ailn. 7
£ We X 79
g _ W e X 80
; O —"
. o
-~ v 5
{3 ' _é:v-:.» B
Y [k 1T 1/7
/AY U2 b¢
/¢
/7
/€
/9
2 O
Y/
.
A3
|2
QS S 67
bol4 - 38
27 W) A 49
28 ‘
29 A v
37 Patr h
2/ 7
Contractor's Representative Dt



STRE  Pha ce

Weather and Working Days Report
Project No 2011EN0008

STAC Phase 3
For Period Beginnin ;/ / and Endin

™)

/
> o
= s,
< . !/éalm
a Aot
. L P
& __ ) __4__%/
& _ -
V7]
// S R
P “ 3 -
L3 _ .
24 5 N
/¢ Fecn.,
yiA N ‘ ;
. 1 N
L& i oyt
| Z/Z | | Ut
) — I |
L 22 ] # - _‘Z: |
| o2 | :
| 22 I —&j\*
| ¢ 7%
e
AT
?f — e —
I/ Hiest




5774‘@ Pha N3

Weather and Working Days Report
Project No 2011ENQOOS
STAC Phase 3

For Pa_m@mrvﬂ%:g__m%mm ' |
D Chargeti Ressp) /

Day
'/ ot /09

3 i~ [T

. 17
‘/7" \ 7 A
AL 4

£ “g,_LL

7 i

V173

“ y o 7
s

“/ WJ/%: /fg %
/S | WA Ilr‘/

L % .




S
Woeather and Working Days Report

Project No 2011ENO0OS
STAC Phase 3

For Period Beginning jﬁu,‘: / and Ending :S—M!: 3 & .
Dzy Date Charge/Na Charge Rnsu‘n
/ Kovrn . /31
A LALR ~ 134
3 ' [33
14 134
S KL}
/ ’I 3
7 Wt 37
s YA |38
& Koo, [ 39
/0 Wk 4
// ULt 4
/2 o i i)ﬁ:’r{‘ W 14
/32 . L i
7% - Wopd, f‘;”?
/‘5 _ wociL
/L A A o
/2 _ o, 2y |83
% — I r—
/T N - N .
/D _ 2 144 1201\’ B
>/ %‘Z‘N g5 U ?ﬂ
20 /2% [N Xl
3 - I Ko 1474~
% Ko in LA
2GS L Wk |49
2L - W /150
27/ % 151
¥ Y S 7'
dr——




